780000267 THE UNITED STATES





5H23

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR CONCORD INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS, LTD.

The undersigned, being the sole general partner of the herein-described limited partnership, pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act, adopts and swears to the following certificate for the formation of such limited partnership:

1. <u>Name</u>. The name of the limited partnership is: Concord International Partners, Ltd.

2. <u>Registered Agent and Registered Office</u>. The address of the registered office in the State of Florida is Pohl & Short, P.A., 280 W. Canton Avenue, Suite 410, Winter Park, Florida 32789, and the Registered Agent at such address is Frank L. Pohl, Esq.

3. <u>Name and Address of Each General Partner</u>. The name and business address of the sole general partner is as follows:

Concord International, Inc. 2537 Bayfront Parkway Orlando, Florida 32806 P9800005296

4. <u>Mailing Address</u>. The mailing address of the limited partnership is 2537 Bayfront Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32806.

5. <u>Address of Principal Office</u>. The address of the limited partnership's principal office is 2537 Bayfront Parkway, Orlando, Florida 32806. The records required to be kept by the limited partnership under Section 620.106, Florida Statutes, are kept at the limited partnership's principal office.

6. <u>Last Date to Dissolve</u>. The latest date upon which the limited partnership is to dissolve is January 1, 2040, unless sooner terminated by law or the provisions of the limited partnership agreement.

The undersigned has executed this certificate as of the <u>3rd</u> day of <u>December</u> 1998.

General Partner:

CONCORD INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Bv: Edward Chen, President Date: December 3, 1998

FNDATA12651x0031DOC5xCERTIFICATE.LP (11/20/98)

	·
E CAR	Pila
ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT	ALC NO.
Having been named to accept service of process and serve as registered agent for the above stated limited partnership, at the place designated in the certificate, Thereby accept to act	PHONES IS
in this capacity.	
By: Frank L. Pohl,/Esq.	
Date: December 3, 1998	·

____ -

- - -

....

•

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR CONCORD INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS, LTD.

The undersigned, constituting the sole general partner of CONCORD INTERNATIONAL &

1. That Concord International, Inc. is the sole general partner of CONCORD INTERNATIONAL PARTNERS, LTD., a Florida limited partnership.

2. The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is \$500,000.00.

3. The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals \$500,000.00.

FURTHER, AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Under penalties of perjury, I, Edward Chen, as President of Concord International, Inc., declare that I have read the foregoing and know the contents thereof, and that the facts stated herein are true and correct.

CONCORD INTERNATIONAL, INC., General Partner

By:

Edward Chen, President Date: December 3, 1998